506122313 06/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6169038 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS NIEHR	06/01/2020
IGOR SINGUR	06/19/2020
JÜRGEN FRANZ VORWERK	06/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHS GMBH
Street Address:	JUCHOSTRASSE 20
City:	DORTMUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16763069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500

Email: info@orpatent.com

OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40047-399US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA SHIROKOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Shirokova/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=40047-399US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=40047-399US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=40047-399US1 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0728** 506122313

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas Niehr of Burgunderstrasse 8, 55583 Bad Münster am Stein Ebernburg, Germany, Igor Singur of Dessauer Strasse 43, 55545 Bad Kreuznach, Germany, Jürgen Franz Vorwerk of Rheinstrasse 17, 55543 Bad Kreuznach, Germany, hereby assign to KHS GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Juchostrasse 20, 44143 Dortmund, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GROUPED FEEDING OF CONTAINERS TO A CYCLICAL PROCESSING MACHINE, filed May 11, 2020, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 16/763,069, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0729

Date: KH, 04/06/2020
Thomas Niehr
WITNESS:
Name: Ewa Mazurele - Nichr
Address: Burgundastr. 8,55583 Bad Moinste-Ebemburg
WITNESS: Walfgang CONNICH Name: Walfgang CONNICH COCOR P. Minder-Ebernburg
Name: 114 Com TSON NICK
Name: Wolfgang & ONNICK Address: Willy-Thungan-Wig C, SSS 33 Red Winter-Ebenburg
Date: 06/49/2020 1gor Singur
WITNESS:
Name: Yorgere Bielle. Address: Am Wiesbech 29, 55457 Gensingen
WINESS: Name:
Address: FeWStraße 4
66 839 Solimeta

SOLE ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 40047-399US1

Date: M6 16/12/2020

WITNESS:

Name:
Address: HOVENER STR. 322, YACGG FONCHER SCOOL GERLAND.

Address: HONENER STR. 322, YACGG FICHARD.

Address: HONENER STR. 322, YACGG FICHARD.

734267.doc

PATENT REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 06/24/2020